



**WHITLOCK**  
BULL BARS

# IS772

# ISUZU FSR

# 1980 ONWARDS

## FITTING INSTRUCTIONS



# BOLT KIT

## MOUNT TO CHASSIS

- 8 = 1/2" X 2" BOLTS
- 16 = 1/2" FLAT WASHERS
- 8 = 1/2" NYLOC NUTS
- 2 = 5MM SHIM PLATES

## LIGHT SETUP

- 8 = 5.5 PAN HEAD SCREWS
- 8 = 6MM SPRING WASHERS
- 16 = M6 X 25 PAN HEAD BOLTS
- 32 = M6 FLAT WASHERS
- 16 = M6 NYLOC NUTS



Remove the original bull bar / bumper.



Remove the lights from original bull bar / bumper and re mount into the bull bar using the following fasteners:

- 8 = 5.5 PAN HEAD SCREW
- 8 = 6MM SPRING WASHER
- 16 = M6 X 25 PAN HEAD BOLT
- 32 = M6 FLAT WASHER
- 16 = M6 NYLOC NUT



Lift mounting plate into position and use the following fasteners to secure:

- 8 = 1/2" X 2" BOLTS
  - 16 = 1/2" FLAT WASHERS
  - 8 = 1/2" NYLOC NUTS
  - 2 = 5MM SHIM PLATES
- Level mount to cab and full tighten.



Lift bull bar into position and insert hinge bolts, do not fully tighten the hinge bolts or it will make it difficult to raise and lower the bull bar.



Indicator / park repeater lights are  
now fitted in outer upright posts.  
Bridge into the original wiring loom.  
FINISHED.





**Congratulations YOU HAVE  
FITTED Your NEW**

**IS772  
WHITLOCK  
BULL BAR**



## CUSTOMER FEEDBACK PAGE

If any issues are found with following our instructions or fitment of our product, please fill out the section below with changes that we can make and email through to [service@whitlockbullbars.com.au](mailto:service@whitlockbullbars.com.au) or call 9796 4566. Your feedback is appreciated!

Customer details:

Make:

Model:

Bull bar part no: